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FEE SCHEDULE – CO-LOCATION 
 
 
Type of Services  One Time 

Installation Fee 
(RM) 

Main Site  
Monthly 

Subscription Fee 
(RM) 

DRC Site 
Monthly 

Subscription Fee 
(RM) 

Single Rack  Fee N/A 8,000 4,000 
 

     
2 Racks Fee N/A 14,000 7,000 

 
     
3 Racks Fee N/A 18,000 9,000 

 
     
Shared Rack (6U) Fee N/A 3,000 1,500 

 
     
Shared Rack (10U) Fee N/A 4,500 2,250 

 
     
Per Power Point Fee 2,500 N/A N/A 

 
     
Per Network Access 
Point (Note 1) 

Fee 4,000 1,770 1,770 

     
Per Copper Cross 
Connect (Note 2) 

Fee 4,000 N/A N/A 
 

 
Note 1: Cross-connect to Exchange Network 
Note 2: Subsequent request to Other Connections, besides Exchange Network 
 
 
For those subscribing for more than three (3) Racks, additional racks will cost as follows: 
 

1. Main Site - RM6,000 per rack. 
 

2. DRC Site - RM3,000 per rack 
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A. SUBSCRIPTION MODEL FOR MAIN SITE (“MAIN SITE MODEL”) 
 
 
Items Description Quantity Per Unit 

Cost (RM) 
One time 
Cost (RM) 

Monthly 
Cost (RM) 

  To be 
completed by 

Subscriber 

To be completed by Bursa Malaysia 

1. Dedicated Racks 
 
One rack  

 
8,000.00   

Two racks  
 

7,000.00   

Three racks  
 

6,000.00   

More than three racks  
 

6,000.00   

2. Shared Rack 
 

6 U  
 

3,000.00   

10 U  
 

4,500.00   

3. Number of Network 
Access Connections 
 

 1,770.00 4,000.00  

4. Number of Cross Connects  4,000.00 
 

 N/A 

5. Number of Power Point 
Installation 
Power Point 
� 20 Amps 
� 32 Amps 
Please select the Amperage 
type 

 2,500.00  N/A 

6. Security Deposit (3 months) 
 

N/A  N/A 

7. Subscription Fee  
(3 months) 

N/A  N/A 

8. Total 
 

   

 
Effective Date of subscription to Main Site Model: _____________ 
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B. SUBSCRIPTION MODEL FOR DRC SITE (“DRC Site Model”) 

 
 

Items Description Quantity Per Unit 
Cost (RM) 

One time 
Cost (RM) 

Monthly 
Cost (RM) 

  To be 
completed by 

Subscriber 

To be completed by Bursa Malaysia 

1. Dedicated Racks 
 
(1) One rack 
 

 4,000.00 

 

 

(2) Two racks 
 

 3,500.00 

 

 

(3)Three racks 
 

 3,000.00 

 

 

More than (3) three racks 
 

 3,000.00 

 

 

2. Shared Racks 
 
6 U 
 

 1,500.00   

10 U 
 

 2,250.00   

3. 
 
 

Number of Network 
Access Connections 

 1,770.00 4,000.00  

4. Number of Cross Connects  4,000.00  N/A 
 

5. 
 
 

Number of Power Point 
Installation 
� 20 Amps 
� 32 Amps 
Please select the Amperage 
type 

 2,500.00  N/A 

6. Security Deposit (3 months) 
 

N/A  N/A 

7. Subscription Fee (3 months) 
 

N/A  N/A 

8. Total 
 

   

 
Effective Date of subscription to DRC Site Model: _____________ 
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Notes for Sections A (Main Site Model) and B (DRC Site Model) 
 
i. Minimum network access requirement is one (1) network access point.   
ii. Minimum of two (2) power points is required for each Rack.   
iii. Power point will be of the commando type that comes with a male/female switch.  
iv. Please tick the power Amperage required, either 20 or 32 Amps. 
v. Equipment rack shall not exceed the standard 42U x W600mm X D1000mm. 
 

 
C. SUPPORT SERVICES 
 
i. Normal Support Hours is from 9.00am to 5.00pm during the days that Bursa Malaysia Berhad 

(“Bursa Malaysia”) is open for business (“Business Day”). 
ii. Any support services after the Normal Support Hours during Business Day will be charged at RM150 per 

man-hour. 
iii. Any support services during Saturday, Sunday or public holidays will be charged at RM300 per man-

hour. 
 
 
D. SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD AND MODE OF PAYMENT 
 
i. Minimum period of Subscription is one (1) year (“Initial Term”) from the commencement date.  

 
ii. The Subscriber shall pay Bursa Malaysia the following as initial payment (“Initial Payment”) within 

the timeline stated in the invoice: 
(a) Quarterly in advance payment which is equivalent to three (3) months of the Subscription Fee; and 
(b) One Time Installation Fee for the activation of the Subscription services. 
 

iii. The Initial Payment is NOT REFUNDABLE. 
 

iv. The Subscriber is to pay a security deposit equivalent to three (3) months of Subscription Fee 
(“Security Deposit”) within thirty (30) days from the date of invoice issued by Bursa Malaysia. The 
Security Deposit will be forfeited if the Subscription is terminated during the Initial Term.  The Security 
Deposit shall not be deemed to be treated as payment of the Subscription or any other payment that 
the Subscriber may be required to pay under the provisions of this Agreement unless prior written 
consent has been obtained from Bursa Malaysia. The Security Deposit or the balance thereof (if any) 
shall be refunded to the Subscriber free of any interest less any costs, charges and expenses which 
Bursa Malaysia may incur within a reasonable time upon termination of the Subscription after the Initial 
Term provided that the Subscriber is not indebted or otherwise liable to Bursa Malaysia for non-
observance of the Subscriber’s obligations under this Agreement. 
 

v. The Subscription Fee will be invoiced in advance on a quarterly basis. 
 


